Study 
Population

Subjects undergoing high risk, non-emergency cardiac 
surgery with CPB will be studied. Subjects will be 
prescreened according to baseline levels of AT activity 
measured locally which should be below 80% under all 
circumstances. Four hundred and four (404) subjects will be 
enrolled in this study.

Subjects undergoing high-risk, non-emergency cardiac 
surgery with CPB will be studied. Subjects undergoing 
isolated CABG or single valve repair/replacements may be 
prescreened for AT activity measured locally which should 
be below 80% unless treated with preoperative heparin
(details below). Four hundred and four (404) subjects will 
be enrolled in this study.

See the rationale for the
global changes.

3.3.2.2 
Rationale 
for 
Selection of 
Doses in the 
Study

…These AT levels were associated with an overall worse 
postoperative outcome. To build on this study, a